
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish % Complete

1 20th St. Street Patching 115 days Tue 2/1/11 Mon 7/11/11 65%
2 Planning 60 days Tue 2/1/11 Mon 4/25/11 100%

3 Bidding 8 days Mon 5/2/11 Wed 5/11/11 100%

4 Construction 36 days Mon 5/23/11 Mon 7/11/11 0%

5 Avon Street Resurfacing 115 days Tue 2/1/11 Mon 7/11/11 65%
6 Planning 60 days Tue 2/1/11 Mon 4/25/11 100%

7 Bidding 8 days Mon 5/2/11 Wed 5/11/11 100%

8 Construction 36 days Mon 5/23/11 Mon 7/11/11 0%

9 Custer Avenue Resurfacing 129 days Tue 2/1/11 Fri 7/29/11 55%
10 Planning 60 days Tue 2/1/11 Mon 4/25/11 100%

11 Bidding 22 days Mon 5/2/11 Tue 5/31/11 40%

12 Construction 43 days Wed 6/1/11 Fri 7/29/11 0%

13 Downtown, W. Side, One-Way Pair Conversion (PH II) 219 days Tue 2/15/11 Fri 12/16/11 28%
14 Design 219 days Tue 2/15/11 Fri 12/16/11 28%

15 Fulton Avenue Patching 115 days Tue 2/1/11 Mon 7/11/11 65%
16 Planning 60 days Tue 2/1/11 Mon 4/25/11 100%

17 Bidding 8 days Mon 5/2/11 Wed 5/11/11 100%

18 Construction 36 days Mon 5/23/11 Mon 7/11/11 0%

19 Garrett Lane Resurfacing 129 days Tue 2/1/11 Fri 7/29/11 55%
20 Planning 60 days Tue 2/1/11 Mon 4/25/11 100%

21 Bidding 22 days Mon 5/2/11 Tue 5/31/11 40%

22 Construction 43 days Wed 6/1/11 Fri 7/29/11 0%

23 Harrison Avenue Reconstruction 250 days Tue 2/15/11 Mon 1/30/12 24%
24 Phase II Engineering 150 days Tue 2/15/11 Mon 9/12/11 40%

25 Land Acquisition 100 days Tue 9/13/11 Mon 1/30/12 0%

26 Kilburn Avenue Resurfacing (IDOT) 202 days Mon 1/3/11 Tue 10/11/11 54%
27 Planning 50 days Mon 1/3/11 Fri 3/11/11 100%

28 Bidding 0 days Fri 6/17/11 Fri 6/17/11 0%

29 Construction 42 days Mon 8/15/11 Tue 10/11/11 0%

30 Kishwaukee St. Reconstruction: Ph II 170 days Mon 2/7/11 Fri 9/30/11 38%
31 Planning 70 days Mon 2/7/11 Fri 5/13/11 85%

32 Bidding 1 day Tue 5/17/11 Tue 5/17/11 0%

33 Construction 84 days Tue 6/7/11 Fri 9/30/11 0%

34 Lyford Road Repairs 129 days Tue 2/1/11 Fri 7/29/11 55%
35 Planning 60 days Tue 2/1/11 Mon 4/25/11 100%

36 Bidding 22 days Mon 5/2/11 Tue 5/31/11 40%
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish % Complete

37 Construction 43 days Wed 6/1/11 Fri 7/29/11 0%

38 Newburg Road Patching 115 days Tue 2/1/11 Mon 7/11/11 65%
39 Planning 60 days Tue 2/1/11 Mon 4/25/11 100%

40 Bidding 8 days Mon 5/2/11 Wed 5/11/11 100%

41 Construction 36 days Mon 5/23/11 Mon 7/11/11 0%

42 North Main & Auburn Roundabout (IDOT) 610 days Mon 8/2/10 Fri 11/30/12 43%
43 Phase II 290 days Mon 8/2/10 Fri 9/9/11 70%

44 Land Acquisition 200 days Mon 12/6/10 Fri 9/9/11 56%

45 Demolition 40 days Mon 9/12/11 Fri 11/4/11 0%

46 Letting 14 days Mon 11/7/11 Thu 11/24/11 0%

47 Construction 195 days Mon 3/5/12 Fri 11/30/12 0%

48 North Main Corridor: Phase I Engineering (IDOT) 380 days Fri 4/30/10 Thu 10/13/11 70%
49 Phase 1 Engineering 380 days Fri 4/30/10 Thu 10/13/11 70%

50 Ohio Street Resurfacing 115 days Tue 2/1/11 Mon 7/11/11 65%
51 Planning 60 days Tue 2/1/11 Mon 4/25/11 100%

52 Bidding 8 days Mon 5/2/11 Wed 5/11/11 100%

53 Construction 36 days Mon 5/23/11 Mon 7/11/11 0%

54 Prospect Street Resurfacing 129 days Mon 1/3/11 Thu 6/30/11 64%
55 Planning 50 days Mon 1/3/11 Fri 3/11/11 100%

56 Bidding 11 days Tue 3/29/11 Tue 4/12/11 100%

57 Construction 34 days Mon 5/16/11 Thu 6/30/11 0%

58 Rote Road Repairs 129 days Tue 2/1/11 Fri 7/29/11 55%
59 Planning 60 days Tue 2/1/11 Mon 4/25/11 100%

60 Bidding 22 days Mon 5/2/11 Tue 5/31/11 40%

61 Construction 43 days Wed 6/1/11 Fri 7/29/11 0%

62 Rural Street Patching 129 days Tue 2/1/11 Fri 7/29/11 55%
63 Planning 60 days Tue 2/1/11 Mon 4/25/11 100%

64 Bidding 22 days Mon 5/2/11 Tue 5/31/11 40%

65 Construction 43 days Wed 6/1/11 Fri 7/29/11 0%

66 Shaw Woods Drive Resurfacing 115 days Tue 2/1/11 Mon 7/11/11 65%
67 Planning 60 days Tue 2/1/11 Mon 4/25/11 100%

68 Bidding 8 days Mon 5/2/11 Wed 5/11/11 100%

69 Construction 36 days Mon 5/23/11 Mon 7/11/11 0%

70 State Street Microsurfacing Shoulders (IDOT) 139 days Tue 2/15/11 Fri 8/26/11 38%
71 Planning 70 days Tue 2/15/11 Mon 5/23/11 73%

72 Letting 14 days Fri 5/27/11 Wed 6/15/11 0%
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish % Complete

73 Construction 50 days Mon 6/20/11 Fri 8/26/11 0%

74 South Main Corridor Phase II Engineering (IDOT) 715 days Tue 2/15/11 Mon 11/11/13 9%
75 Planning 165 days Tue 2/15/11 Mon 10/3/11 31%

76 Construction 400 days Tue 5/1/12 Mon 11/11/13 0%

77 Springbrook Road Reconstruction 104 days Mon 4/11/11 Thu 9/1/11 12%
78 Planning 26 days Mon 4/11/11 Mon 5/16/11 45%

79 Bidding 14 days Tue 5/17/11 Fri 6/3/11 0%

80 Construction 57 days Wed 6/15/11 Thu 9/1/11 0%

81 Spring Brook Road Resurfacing (ARRA) 66 days Thu 3/31/11 Thu 6/30/11 25%
82 Pre-Con in Rockford 0 days Thu 3/31/11 Thu 3/31/11 100%

83 Construction 44 days Mon 5/2/11 Thu 6/30/11 25%

84 West State Street Corridor (IDOT) 599 days Tue 2/15/11 Fri 5/31/13 10%
85 Planning 200 days Tue 2/15/11 Mon 11/21/11 25%

86 Letting 13 days Mon 12/5/11 Wed 12/21/11 0%

87 Construction 295 days Mon 4/16/12 Fri 5/31/13 0%

88 Perrycreek Interchange / Spring Creek Prtnrs 229 days Tue 2/15/11 Mon 1/2/12 27%
89 Planning 229 days Tue 2/15/11 Fri 12/30/11 27%

90 Bidding 0 days Mon 1/2/12 Mon 1/2/12 0%

91 Construction 0 days Mon 1/2/12 Mon 1/2/12 0%

92 IL 251 / Nicholas Observatory Turn Lane 188 days Mon 1/3/11 Wed 9/21/11 49%
93 Planning 120 days Mon 1/3/11 Fri 6/17/11 77%

94 Bidding 13 days Mon 6/20/11 Wed 7/6/11 0%

95 Construction 55 days Thu 7/7/11 Wed 9/21/11 0%

96 15th Ave. / 9th Ave. Signal Improvement (HSIP) 200 days Tue 2/15/11 Mon 11/21/11 31%
97 Design 200 days Tue 2/15/11 Mon 11/21/11 31%

98 East State St. and Fairview Intersection (HSIP) 231 days Mon 1/3/11 Mon 11/21/11 41%
99 Design 231 days Mon 1/3/11 Mon 11/21/11 41%

100 Rockton and Custer (HSIP) 214 days Tue 2/15/11 Fri 12/9/11 29%
101 Design 200 days Tue 2/15/11 Mon 11/21/11 31%

102 Bidding 14 days Tue 11/22/11 Fri 12/9/11 0%

103   Construction 35 days Mon 4/2/12 Fri 5/18/12 0%

104 Central Avenue Bridge Reconstruction 2010 84 days Tue 3/15/11 Fri 7/8/11 33%
105 Construction 65 days Tue 3/15/11 Fri 7/8/11 33%

106 Morgan Street Bridge 3822 days Thu 2/4/99 Fri 9/27/13 84%
107 Planning 3187 days Thu 2/4/99 Fri 4/22/11 100%

108 Bidding 1 day Fri 4/29/11 Fri 4/29/11 0%
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish % Complete

109 Construction 595 days Mon 6/20/11 Fri 9/27/13 0%

110 Fairview Bridge (over Keith Creek) 236 days Mon 11/8/10 Mon 10/3/11 61%
111 Planning 104 days Mon 11/8/10 Thu 3/31/11 100%

112 Bidding 1 day Fri 6/17/11 Fri 6/17/11 0%

113 Construction 65 days Tue 7/5/11 Mon 10/3/11 0%

114 Stone Ridge Bridge 207 days Fri 12/17/10 Mon 10/3/11 56%
115 Planning 81 days Fri 12/17/10 Fri 4/8/11 100%

116 Bidding 1 day Fri 4/29/11 Fri 4/29/11 100%

117 Construction 65 days Tue 7/5/11 Mon 10/3/11 0%

118 CW Concrete Patching 144 days Tue 3/15/11 Fri 9/30/11 33%
119 Planning 45 days Tue 3/15/11 Mon 5/16/11 90%

120 Bidding 14 days Thu 5/19/11 Tue 6/7/11 0%

121 Construction 65 days Mon 7/4/11 Fri 9/30/11 0%

122 CW Crack Sealing 20 days Mon 10/3/11 Fri 10/28/11 0%
123 Construction 20 days Mon 10/3/11 Fri 10/28/11 0%

124 CW Inlet Repairs 329 days Tue 2/15/11 Fri 5/18/12 19%
125 Planning 50 days Tue 2/15/11 Mon 4/25/11 100%

126 Bidding 16 days Tue 4/26/11 Tue 5/17/11 70%

127 Construction 263 days Wed 5/18/11 Fri 5/18/12 0%

128 CW Pavement Marking 51 days Fri 7/15/11 Fri 9/23/11 0%
129 Bidding 14 days Fri 7/15/11 Wed 8/3/11 0%

130 Construction 30 days Mon 8/15/11 Fri 9/23/11 0%

131 CW Bycicle Lane - Pavement Marking & Signage 60 days Mon 6/13/11 Fri 9/2/11 0%
132 Bidding 14 days Mon 6/13/11 Thu 6/30/11 0%

133 Construction 40 days Mon 7/11/11 Fri 9/2/11 0%

134 CW Railroad Improvement Program 215 days Mon 1/3/11 Fri 10/28/11 28%
135 Planning 200 days Mon 1/3/11 Fri 10/7/11 41%

136 Bidding 12 days Thu 3/24/11 Fri 4/8/11 100%

137 Construction 120 days Mon 5/16/11 Fri 10/28/11 0%

138 CW Pedestrian Crossing Improvements 51 days Fri 6/24/11 Fri 9/2/11 0%
139 Bidding 14 days Fri 6/24/11 Wed 7/13/11 0%

140 Construction 35 days Mon 7/18/11 Fri 9/2/11 0%

141 CW Alley Program 2011 125 days Tue 2/15/11 Mon 8/8/11 0%
142 Planning 60 days Tue 2/15/11 Mon 5/9/11 0%

143 Bidding 15 days Tue 5/24/11 Mon 6/13/11 0%

144 Construction 40 days Tue 6/14/11 Mon 8/8/11 0%
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish % Complete

145 River Walk 435 days Mon 4/18/11 Fri 12/14/12 4%
146 Construction 435 days Mon 4/18/11 Fri 12/14/12 4%

147 Broadway Improvements Project 2010 98 days Wed 3/16/11 Fri 7/29/11 0%
148 Pre-Con 0 days Wed 3/16/11 Wed 3/16/11 100%

149 Construction 43 days Wed 6/1/11 Fri 7/29/11 0%

150 Residential Alleys 2010 45 days Mon 5/30/11 Fri 7/29/11 0%
151 Construction 45 days Mon 5/30/11 Fri 7/29/11 0%

152 13TH Ward Lighting 44 days Wed 6/1/11 Mon 8/1/11 0%
153 Construction 44 days Wed 6/1/11 Mon 8/1/11 0%

154 CW Residential Resurfacing 2011 111 days Tue 2/15/11 Tue 7/19/11 59%
155 Planning 50 days Tue 2/15/11 Mon 4/25/11 99%

156 Bidding 11 days Tue 4/26/11 Tue 5/10/11 100%

157 Construction 42 days Mon 5/23/11 Tue 7/19/11 0%

158 CW Street Repairs #1 2011 104 days Tue 2/15/11 Fri 7/8/11 57%
159 Planning 50 days Tue 2/15/11 Mon 4/25/11 99%

160 Bidding 16 days Tue 4/26/11 Tue 5/17/11 50%

161 Construction 35 days Mon 5/23/11 Fri 7/8/11 0%
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